LITHIUMIRONPHOSPHATEENERGYSTORAGEBATTERY
MODEL: CNLFP300-12.8 NO.:302150061-201400012
ContainerColor PANTONE PlaneChart:
3516C
BlackC
Terminaltype LC5
120A BMS
20230426 Time
Function （NO）DigitalDisplay (ON)Bluetooth ProductSize： 522*240*222（ mm）
·ParameterChart: · DischargeCurrent25℃
RatedVoltage 12.8 V
Te
rm
in
al
Vo
lta
ge
(V
)
15.00 0.48 C
RatedCapacity(25℃) 250 Ah 14.00 0.20 C
Series&Parallels 4 ~ 2 S/P 13.00 0.10 C
VoltageRange 9.2 ~ 14.6 V 12.00
RatedEnergy 3200 Wh 11.00
MaximumDischargeCurrent 120 A 10.00
MaximumChargeCurrent 120 A 9.00
Dischargecut-offvoltage ≥ 9.2 V 8.00
Chargevoltage 14.6 V Discharge
Time
12 24 36 48 60/1 2 5 8 10 15 20
Cyclelife(@25℃ ,100%DOD) ≥ 2000 Cycle min hour
FloatVoltage 13.6 ~ 13.8 V · Cycleservicelifeinrelationtothedepthofdischarge
Operatinghumidity 60± 25% R.H.
Ca
pa
ci
ty
(%
)
100
Certified CE/UN38.3 90
Communication / 80
TotalWeight Approx.28.30 Kg(±1.5) 70
Operatingtemperature Charging0~45℃ Discharging-10~50℃ 60 100% DOD 50%DOD 30%DOD
50·ResidualCapacity
0 250 500 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 5600 6000 6400
Numberofcycles(25°C)
· Constantvoltagechargingcharacteristics
Vo
lta
ge
(V
)
14.6
13.2
·ConstantCurrentDischargeCharacteristics(A,25℃)
12
Time(h) 2.08 4.17 8.33 10.42 16.67 20.83 31.25 41.67
Current（A） 120.0 60.0 30.0 24.0 15.0 12.0 8.0 6.0 10
·ConstantPowerDischargeCharacteristics(Watt,25℃) 9.2
Time(h) 2.08 4.17 8.33 10.42 16.67 20.83 31.25 41.67
Watt（W） 1536.0 768.0 384.0 307.2 192.0 153.6 102.4 76.8 Capacity(%)
·CapacityFactorsWithDifferentTemperature
Discharge
-20 -10 0 10 20 25 30 40 50 55 60
30% 50% 75% 90% 100% 100% 100% 98% 97% 96% 95%
★Theaboveareaverageanddataobtainedfromthefirsr3charge/dischargecycles.Thesearenotminimumvalues.